FORM (Rev. 6	PTO-1595 5-93)	03-17-199	99	R SHEET		NT OF COMMERCE		
OMB N	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
Ta	b settings □ □ □ ▼	10098774:	9		▼			
	To the Honorable Commissioner c	10030774		e attached origina	l documents or cop	y thereot.		
1. 1	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name	and address of re	_			
	Samuel A. Incorvia		Name:	Multisorb T	echnologies,	Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			Interna	al Address:		S. PTC		
3. 1	Nature of conveyance:					2 / 2 c		
Ţ	Assignment	□ Merger	Street	Address: 325 H	Marlem Road	jc5.		
(☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				7.4004		
(☐ Other		City:	Buffalo	_ State: $^{ m N.Y.}$	ZIP :		
Exe	ecution Date: February 26, 199	99	Addition	al name(s) & address	(es) attached? Ye	es ⊡ ^X No		
4. /	Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):						
	If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application	n, the execut	ion date of the ap	plication is:	b. 26, 1999		
	_			itent No.(s)				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		D. 1 a	nem No.(5)				
		Additional numbers at	tached? Yes	S QX No				
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
1	Name: Joseph P. Gastel		7. Total f	fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.	00		
;	Internal Address:		∛o Er	nclosed				
			□ Au	uthorized to be cha	arged to deposit a	account		
]					,			
Street Address: 295 Main Street, Suite 722			8. Deposit account number:					
3/12/19	City: Buffalo State: N	.Y. ZIP: 14203	-(Attach	duplicate copy of this	page if paying by de	posit account)		
3 FC:58		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE					
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document. Joseph P. Gastel Name of Person Signing	elief, the foregoing inform	Signature	alel	February 26			
L	10	iai number of pages including	COTOL GLOOL, AL	additiona, and doodi				

ASSIGNMENT

	NMENT, made	26th	day of .	February	19
V	SAMUEL :	A. INCORVIA			
New York 14	red to as the ass	signor), residing at3	655 Julie C	ourt, North To	nawanda,
WHEREAS,	the said assigno	or has invented certain n D FILTER AND ADS			
t forth in an an	plication for Lat	ters Patent of the Unite	d States assessed		···
		B TECHNOLOGIES,			
		tate of New York			
		em Road, Buffalc			
id inventions and Patents, United NOW, THER officient considers are and set own accessors, legal reventions, applie merica and all foons, continuation of Patents, and a me to be held a accessors, legal reacts may be gradents may be gradents may be gradents may be gradents and the said assigner, its successors, the said assigner of the the connection with setters Patent for that any division extension of an ents, take all law afforcement and degal representatives and assigns AND the said nited States to the said assigns and the said assigns and assigns and the said assigns and	id said application of States or foreigh EFORE, in commations, the receipier, and by these representatives an ation for Letters oreign countries and continuated and enjoyed by the epresentatives and assignment not be same considerations, legal representation for Letters or is the sole application for Letters or is the sole and inventions, or said inventions, or said inventions or, continuation of Letters and assigns, but it assigner hereby the said assigner hereby the said assigner, but it is said assigner hereby the said assigner hereby the said assigner hereby the said assigner, but it is said assigner hereby the said assigner hereby the said assigner, in the said assigner hereby the said assigner.	signee) is desirous of acon for Letters Patent of gn, to be obtained therefore, to to for which is hereby ack presents does sell, assigned assigns, the entire rise Patent, and any and a which may be granted to tions-in-part of said applitude assigns, to the full enternational Converte said assignee, for its and assigns, to the full enternatives and assigns the and entirely as the same seen made. Sion, the said assignor he notatives and assigns, that and lawful owner of the letters Patent above menter in the said assign that it is and assign for L. In any country, including or continuation-in-part of the total acts necessary or respectively requests the Commissions as the assignee of said its said assignee, its successions.	the United States or and thereon:	\$1.00 and in and to any \$1.00 and id assignor has sold, a set over, unto the said rest in and to the sold or Patents in the Uson, and in and to an or extensions of said tection of Industrial hoof and the use and terms for which Let held and enjoyed but and agrees to and wi xecution and delivery and interest in and he same are unencumnively the same in the and agrees to and wire will, whenever cours shall advise that any any proceedings, is lawful for Letters Patent, lesirable, sign all page for the said assignee its successors, to issue said Letters Letters Patent to be	Letters Patent other good and assigned, transid assignee, its abovementioned nited States of y and all divibraters Patent Property, the behoof of its ters Patent or y the assignor, the the said associated and that manner herein the the said assel of the said proceeding in onnection with and desirable, or any reissue pers and docut, maintenance, its successors, legal representations of the said assertion of the said proceeding in onnection with and desirable, or any reissue pers and docut, maintenance, its successors, legal representation of the said representation of the said said proceeding in onnection with and desirable, or any reissue pers and docut, maintenance, its successors, legal representation of the said representation of the said said assertion of the said assertion of
			-	Dod -	
~.	Buffalo			Erle	
Signed at	Buffalo	, in t	the County of	ELTE	,
Signed at	Buffalo / York	, this	26th day	February	,
ate ofNew	Buffalo V York	, in 1	26th day (February	,
ate ofNew	Buffalo V York	, in 1	26th day (February	,
ate ofNew	Buffalo V York	, in 1	26th day (February	,
ate of <u>New</u>	v York	, in 1	26th day (February	,
ate of <u>New</u>	v York NEW YORK	, in this	26th day (February	,
ate of <u>New</u> 1.99 FATE OF	v York	, this	26th day (February	,
tate of <u>New</u> 0_99 TATE OF OUNTY OF	v York NEW YORK ERIE	} ss.	26th day o	February	
Ate ofNew 2.99 FATE OF OUNTY OF ON this	NEW YORK ERIE 26th	ss. day of	aary day o	February 19 99 person	nally before me
TATE OF OUNTY OF ON this Samue	NEW YORK ERIE 26th	ssday ofFebru	ary	February 19 99 person o me to be the person	nally before me
TATE OF OUNTY OF ON this Samue	NEW YORK ERIE 26th	ss. day of Febru via known to it, and, being duly sworn	ary me, and known to, acknowledged to	of February 99 19, person on me to be the person hat he executed the se	nally before me
TATE OF OUNTY OF ON this Samue	NEW YORK ERIE 26th	SS. day of Februaria known to	ary me, and known to, acknowledged to	of February 99 19, person on me to be the person hat he executed the se	nally before me

RECORDED: 02/26/1999

PATENT

REEL: 9810 FRAME: 0788